
FRO Round 4 - Virtual FRO Application Help Desk 
 
During each open application period, ATD will host the following virtual office hours for 
applicants to ask questions about the RFGA or the application.   
 
Applica�on – Part 1  

Monday 9/25/23 1 PM – 3 PM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Wednesday 9/27/23 9 AM – 11 AM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Friday 9/29/23 1 PM – 3 PM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Monday 10/2/23 1 PM – 3 PM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Wednesday 10/4/23 9 AM – 11 AM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Friday 10/6/23 1 PM – 3 PM Teams Mee�ng Link  

 

Applica�on – Part 2  

Monday 10/23/23 1 PM – 3 PM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Wednesday 10/25/23 9 AM – 11 AM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Friday 11/27/23 1 PM – 3 PM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Monday 10/30/23 1 PM – 3 PM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Wednesday 11/1/23 9 AM – 11 AM Teams Mee�ng Link  

Friday 11/3/23 1 PM – 3 PM Teams Mee�ng Link  

 
 

Ques�ons? 

Contact ATD.Grants@boli.oregon.gov  
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